
New Mexico  
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Council Contact List 
As of 10/27/2025 

 

Position Name Organization Contact # Email 

Chair Greg Perez Metro Fire Chiefs Association 505-468-7239 gperez@bernco.gov 

Vice-Chair Milo Lambert New Mexico Fire Marshals Association  575-590-0339 firechief@silvercitynm.gov 

Councilor Tomasita DeSoto NM EMT Association 505-290-2268 tomi.desoto@co.cibola.nm.us 

Councilor Jaime Gonzales Fire and Emergency Managers Affiliate of NM Counties 505-866-3334 jaime.gonzales@co.valencia.nm.us 

Councilor John Gabaldon New Mexico Municipal Fire Chiefs Association 505-991-2343 jgabaldon@loslunasnm.gov 

Councilor Miguel Tittmann New Mexico Professional Fire Fighters Association 505-917-5929 tittman244@gmail.com 

Councilor John Standefer New Mexico State Fire Fighters Association 505-401-5135 jmstandefer@gmail.com 

Councilor David Vega Governor’s Appointee 505-330-1049 vegad@sjcounty.net 

Councilor Carla Williams Senate Appointee 505-620-7771 toosnoop@yahoo.com 

Councilor Ramon Vilorio House of Representatives Appointee 505-780-0667 rvilorio@santafecountynm.gov 

 
 

 

Fire Service Advisory Associates 

Randy Varela NMFMO Randy.Varela@dhsem.nm.gov 

Anthony Leyba NMFMO Anthony.Leyba@dhsem.nm.gov 

 


